Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60950-1
Information technology equipment – Safety –
Part 1: General requirements
Report Number. .............................. : 1510053STO-001
Date of issue................................... : 2 November 2015
Total number of pages .................. : 80

When the outputs are earthed in the end use equipment they are SELV.  If the outputs
are not earthed they must be considered hazardous, as a single fault in the secondary
may make them exceed the SELV limits.
e) The recommended input fuse rating within the instructions and that used for all tests is
as follows:-250V, F30A (PAH300S24) F40A (PAH350S24) HBC fast acting fuse.  The
breaking capacity and voltage rating of this fuse may be subject to the end use
application.
These products have been assessed for Class 1, Pollution Degree 2, Material Group IIIB, Overvoltage
Category II. Altitude up to 2000 metres, maximum base plate temperature 100°C.
Testing Environment:
 Ambient temperature: 15°C to 30°C
 Relative humidity: 25% to 75%
 Air pressure: 86 kPa to 106 kPa
 Input Output
Models Vdc A (max) VDC A (max)
PAH300S24-12 18-36 22 12 25
PAH300S24-28 18-36 22 28 11
PAH350S24-12 18-36 30 12 29.2
PAH350S24-28 18-36 30 28 12.5
PAH350S24-48 18-36 30 48 7.3
Suffix /T – Indicates that the four corner studs are not threaded (standard models, without suffix /T, include
four, threaded corner studs)
Suffix /P – Indicates positive logic on/off control, negative logic for standard model.
Suffix /PT – Indicates a combination of the above.